

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770

414 SHAH NAHAR (WORLI) IND ESTB WING DR E MOSES RD WORLI MUMBAI MH 400018

TEL: 022 66625602 FAX:022 66625605

EMAIL: vakilgroup@gmail.com WEB: www.elcidinvestments.com

Date: 17th November 2020

To,
The Deputy Manager
Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001

Dear Sir,

Ref No: - Company Code No. - 503681

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 30 & 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company has published its Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial results for the second quarter ended 30th September 2020 in 'Business Standard' and 'Active Times' English newspaper and in 'Mumbai Lakshadeep' Marathi newspaper.

Further, in pursuant to Regulation 30(4) read with schedule III(A) (12), please find the below enclosed the copy of newspaper articles as published in above mentioned newspaper.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED**

Mittal G. Gori

Mittal Gori
Company Secretary and Compliance officer

Encl.: as above



पलाईट ऑफ होप उत्सवाचे आयोजन



मुंबई : वर्ष संपता संपत नाही, अशी परिस्थिती असताना शेवटी सणासुदीचे उत्सवी दिवस येऊन ठेपले आहेत. हवेत काहीसा गारवा जाणवत असतानाच या उत्सवी महोत्सवाने आशा, सकारात्मकता आणि फॅशन, लवझरी आणि करमणुकीच्या ताज्या संकल्पना समोर आणल्या आहेत. त्यांच्याकडून प्रेरणा घेत हाय स्ट्रीट फिनिक्स आणि पॅलेडियम हे दोन्ही ब्रँड या उत्सवाचे स्वागत करण्यास सज्ज झाले आहेत. द पलाईट ऑफ होप ही त्यासाठी सुंदर अशा जीवनशैलीसाठीची प्रसारमोहीम दाखल करण्यात आली आहे. या दिवाळीत म्हणूनच आपणही आरुघ्य आणि नवी सुरुवात यांचा उत्सव साजरा करण्यासाठी एकत्र येऊया. प्रतिकूल परिस्थितीतही आज आपण आशादायी आहोत! ही आशा अधिक चांगल्या भविष्याची आहे. नव्या सुरुवातीची आहे आणि सर्वोत्तम अशा गोष्टींची आहे. या गोष्टींनी प्रेरणा घेऊन यंदाचा उत्सवी मोसम मुंबईत हाय स्ट्रीट फिनिक्स येथे होत आहे.

फीनिक्स मिल्स लिमिटेडचे अध्यक्ष (पश्चिम) श्री राजेंद्र काळकर यांनी पॅलेडियम

आणि हा ब्रँड देऊ करत असलेल्या सुविधांबद्दल बोलताना म्हटले, पॅलेडियम हे एक असे स्थळ आहे की जेथे ग्राहकांना नेहमीच काहीतरी श्वास रोखून ठेवणाऱ्या गोष्टी उपलब्ध असतात. आम्हाला ग्राहकांचा अनुभव द्विगुणीत करायचा असतो. त्यांचा अनुभव आणि समाधान अनेक पटींनी वाढवायचे असते. त्या माध्यमातून त्यांना नवीन अनुभव, ब्रँड आणि कार्यक्रम देण्यासाठी आम्ही कटिबद्ध आहोत. या सणासुदीच्या मोसमातही आम्ही आमच्या ग्राहकांना एकाच ठिकाणी फॅशन, अन्नपदार्थ आणि सण या सर्वांचा परिपूर्ण आनंद देऊ शकू याची आम्हाला पूर्ण खात्री आहे. पॅलेडियम हा फिनिक्स मिल्स लिमिटेड या भारतातील प्रमुख रिटेल कंपनीचा भाग असून ती सर्वसमावेशक विकास कंपनी आहे. फिनिक्स मिल्स लिमिटेडचे प्रवर्तक व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक श्री अतुल रुईया आहेत.

पश्चिम रेल्वे
नामनिर्देशित गाड्यांमध्ये ओबीएचएस आणि एसीसीएची तरतूद आणि एसीसीएची तरतूद

निविदा सूचना क्र. एम१३०/१९-कोच मिन-एसीटी-बीएल-२०२०. दि. १२/११/२०२०. कामाचे नाव: सूत्र/उपना व बलवाड/ रेल्वार परिवारता ०२ वर्षांच्या कालावधीची नामनिर्देशित गाड्यांमध्ये ओबीएचएस आणि एसीसीए (कोच मिन पॅटर्न) ची तरतूद. कामाचा अंदाजित खर्च: ₹ ४.६४,००,०२४.०० (सर्व समावेशक). इतर: ₹ ३,८२,०००/- निविदा सादर करण्यासाठी अंतिम तारीख आणि वेळ: ०९/१२/२०२० रोजी १५.०० वा.पर्यंत. टिप: अधिक तपशिल, बुद्धिपक्व आणि निविदा कागदपत्र डाऊनलोड करण्यासाठी कृपया आम्हाला वेबसाईट <http://www.irps.gov.in> वर भेट द्या. मॅन्युअल प्रस्तावाचा विचार केला जाणार नाही. ०४३७

अप्लाई साईट क्र. १ facebook.com/WesternRly

स्कोडा ऑटो इंडियाने महाराष्ट्रातील सर्वात मोठ्या वर्कशॉपचे उद्घाटन

मुंबई, स्कोडा ऑटोने महाराष्ट्रात नवी मुंबई येथे डॉ. आंटो टेवनालॉजीसच्या सहकार्याने भारतातील सर्वात मोठ्या वर्कशॉप केंद्राचे उद्घाटन केले. या उद्घाटनासह स्कोडा ऑटो इंडियाने महाराष्ट्रातील आपले स्थान अधिक बळकट करत ही मोहीम अशीच पुढे नेत देशातील पश्चिम बाजारपेठेत आपले दमदार स्थान निर्माण करण्याचे उद्दिष्ट ठेवले आहे. या नव्या अत्याधुनिक सर्विस आऊटलेटमध्ये स्कोडा ऑटोच्या जागतिक रीडिझायनिंग प्रक्रियेचा भाग म्हणून नवी कॉर्पोरेट आयडेंटिटी आणि डिझाइनचे प्रतिबिंब उमटवण्यात आले आहे. या झेक ऑटो उत्प्रेरक कंपनीतर्फे त्यांच्या 'इंडिया' प्रकल्पांतर्गत आजच्या तुलनेत पर्यंत किमान दुप्पट विक्री आणि सर्विस टचपॉइंट्स वाढवण्यासाठी आपल्या इंडिया या धोरणाचा भाग म्हणून मुंबईसारख्या महत्त्वाच्या शहरांसह भारतभरात आपले अस्तित्व बळकट करण्यास सज्ज झाली आहे. नवी मुंबईतील नव्या केंद्राचा प्रशस्त आकार म्हणजे या भागातील ब्रँडच्या क्षमतांचे प्रतिक आहे आणि



प्रशस्त जागेत विस्तारले आहे. या वर्कशॉपमध्ये बेज आहेत. तसेच हून अधिक आपटरसेल्स कर्मचाऱ्यांसह दरवर्षी स्कोडा वाहनांना सेवा देण्याची क्षमता इथे आहे. नव्या सर्विस आऊटलेटच्या उद्घाटनाबद्दल स्कोडा ऑटो इंडियाचे ब्रँड डायरेक्टर श्री. झॅक होव्हीस म्हणाले, स्कोडा ऑटो इंडिया ग्राहकांच्या अधिक समीप जाण्यासाठी आणि सर्विस टचपॉइंट्स वाढवण्यासाठी आपल्या इंडिया या धोरणाचा भाग म्हणून मुंबईसारख्या महत्त्वाच्या शहरांसह भारतभरात आपले अस्तित्व बळकट करण्यास सज्ज झाली आहे. नवी मुंबईतील नव्या केंद्राचा प्रशस्त आकार म्हणजे या भागातील ब्रँडच्या क्षमतांचे प्रतिक आहे आणि

यात ब्रँडच्या ग्राहककेंद्री विक्रीपश्चात सेवेचा अधिकाधिक ग्राहकांना सहज लाभ घेता यावा याची खातरजमा करण्यावर भर देण्यात आला आहे. डॉ. आंटो टेवनालॉजीससोबतची आमची भागीदारी ब्रँडला वृद्धिंगत करण्यासह, ग्राहकांना प्रीमिअम सहजसोपा मालकीचा अनुभव आणि अप्रतिम मनःशांती देत महत्त्वाची भूमिका बजावेल, असा आम्हाला विश्वास आहे. डॉ. आंटो टेवनालॉजीस प्रायव्हेट लिमिटेडचे डीलर प्रिन्सिपल श्री. विशाल सिन्हा म्हणाले, स्कोडा ऑटो इंडियासोबत भागीदारी केल्याचा आणि नवी मुंबईत आमचे नवे सेवा केंद्र सुरू करत असल्याचा आम्हाला आनंद वाटतो.

एलसिड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स लिमिटेड
सीआयएन: एल६५९९०एमएच१९८१पीएलसी०२५७७०

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ४१४, शाह नाहर (वरळी) इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, बी विंग, डॉ. ई. मोजेस रोड, वरळी, मुंबई-४०००१८. दूर.क्र.:०२२-६६६२५६०२, ६६६२५६०४, फॅक्स:०२२-६६६२५६०५, ई-मेल: vakilgroup@gmail.com वेबसाईट: www.elcidinvestments.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरीता वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल
(रु.लाखात)

| अ. क्र. | वर्णन | एकमेव | | एकत्रित | |
|---------|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेली तिमाही |
| अ. क्र. | तपशील | ३०.०९.२०२० | ३०.०९.२०१९ | ३०.०९.२०२० | ३०.०९.२०१९ |
| क. | | अलेखापरिहित | अलेखापरिहित | अलेखापरिहित | अलेखापरिहित |
| १. | कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न | २२०२.२४ | ५२५.८८ | ३२२०.०० | ५७२.७९ |
| २. | कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्वी) | २१७९.६४ | ५०९.५८ | ३१९३.५० | ५४५.९० |
| ३. | करापूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर) | २१७९.६४ | ५०९.५८ | ३१९३.५० | ५४५.९० |
| ४. | करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर) | १६७९.०६ | ४०४.५४ | २४४२.५८ | ४२४.८८ |
| ५. | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)) | ७६६४९.९३ | १७७३१०.५४ | १०९१७७.३३ | २५२२९६.६९ |
| ६. | समभाग भांडवल | २०.०० | २०.०० | २०.०० | २०.०० |
| ७. | मूळ व सौमिकृत उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (वार्षिकीकरण नाही) | ८३९.५३ | २०२.२७ | १२२९.०९ | २९२.४४ |

टिप: सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिझायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेली एकमेव व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. एकमेव व एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर आणि कंपनीच्या www.elcidinvestments.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशान्वये
एलसिड इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
वरुण वकिल
संचालक
दिनांक: १३.११.२०२०
डीआयएन:०१८८०७५९

मॅरेथॉन नेक्स्टजन रियल्टी लिमिटेड
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : मीथान च्युयूयूयूयूयू, ना. प. नोवो मार्ग, लोअर प्लॅन (परिपक्व), मुंबई - ४०० ९३. दूर. : ०२२ ६१८८ ८४४४ फॅक्स : ०२२ ६१८८ ८४११ ई-मेल : shares@marathonnextgen.com वेबसाईट : www.marathonnextgen.com

दि. ३०.०९.२०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही व सहमाहीकरिताचे स्थायी अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष (रु. लाखात - इंग्रजी वगळता)

| अ. क्र. | वर्णन | स्थायी | | एकत्रित | |
|---------|---|--|--|--|--|
| | | ३०.०९.२०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरिहित) | ३०.०९.२०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरिहित) | ३०.०९.२०२० रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरिहित) | ३०.०९.२०१९ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही (अलेखापरिहित) |
| १. | परिचलनातून एकूण महसूल | १,२७९.०४ | २,७५५.२८ | १,६३०.३३ | २,४३२.७८ |
| २. | अन्य उत्पन्न | २६०.९३ | ५५५.६९ | ३६१.६५ | ४०२.९९ |
| ३. | कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर व अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी) | १,५३९.९७ | ३,३१०.९७ | १,९९१.९८ | २,८३५.७७ |
| ४. | करापूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी) | १,५३९.९७ | ३,३१०.९७ | १,९९१.९८ | २,८३५.७७ |
| ५. | करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) | ५५४.९७ | १,८४९.२८ | ५९६.६० | १,६३५.९९ |
| ६. | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता (करानंतर) नफा/(तोटा) व अन्य सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करानंतर) यांचा समावेश) | ५५४.९७ | १,८४९.२८ | ५९६.६० | १,६३५.९९ |
| ७. | समभाग भांडवल | २,३००.०० | २,३००.०० | २,३००.०० | २,३००.०० |
| ८. | उत्पन्न प्रति शेअर (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/-) (अखंडित व खंडित परिचलनाकरिता) | १.२० | ४.०० | १.३० | ०.९४ |
| अ) | मूलभूत व ब) सौमिकृत | १.२० | ४.०० | १.३० | ०.९४ |

टीप :
१. वरील निष्कर्षांचे लेखापरिषद समितीद्वारे पुरावेलोकन करण्यात आले होते व संचालक मंडळाद्वारे त्यांच्या दि. १३.११.२०२० रोजी आयोजित समेत त्यांना सुंगी देण्यात आली आहे.
२. वरील विवरण हे सेबी (सूची आवयवता व विमोचन आवश्यकता) विनियम, २०१५ च्या विनियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे दाखल करण्यात आलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विस्तृत प्राप्ताचा सारांश आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण प्राप्तरूपी एकमेव वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com वर व कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.marathonnextgen.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

मीथान नेक्स्टजन रियल्टी लि. कलिंग
सही/-
चेतन आर. शाह
अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
दिनांक: १३.११.२०२०



SOBHAYGYA MERCANTILE LIMITED
CIN NO: L45100MH1983PLC031671
B-61, Floor 6, Plot No. 210 B Wing Mittal Tower Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai- 400 021. Tel no:022-22882125, Email Id: sobhaygamerchantile@gmail.com Website: www.sobhaygamerchantile.com

Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year ended 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in Lacs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
|---------|--|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|------------------|---------------|
| | | Unaudited 30.09.20 | Unaudited 30.06.20 | Unaudited 30.09.19 | Audited 30.09.19 | |
| 1 | Income | | | | | |
| a | Revenue from operations | 462.61 | 417.32 | 0.00 | 879.93 | 0.00 |
| b | Other Operating Income | 200.42 | 147.43 | 0.03 | 347.85 | 0.03 |
| | Total Income | 663.03 | 564.75 | 0.03 | 1227.78 | 0.03 |
| 2 | Expenses: | | | | | |
| a | Cost of Material consumed | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| b | Purchase of Stock in Trade | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.38 |
| c | Changed in Inventories of finished goods, WIP & Stock in Trade | -1.88 | 0.10 | 0.00 | -1.78 | 0.00 |
| d | Employee benefits expense | 28.03 | 27.04 | 5.20 | 55.07 | 0.00 |
| e | Finance & Interest cost | 1.32 | 1.57 | 0.00 | 2.89 | 6.77 |
| f | Depreciation and amortization expense | 13.28 | 8.92 | 1.00 | 22.19 | 0.00 |
| g | Other expenses | 352.25 | 338.19 | 0.00 | 690.44 | 6.06 |
| | Total Expenses | 393.00 | 375.82 | 6.20 | 768.82 | 12.83 |
| 3 | Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before exceptional items (1-2) | 270.03 | 188.93 | -6.17 | 458.96 | -12.80 |
| 4 | Exceptional items | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 5 | Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities before tax (3+/-4) | 270.03 | 188.93 | -6.17 | 458.96 | -12.80 |
| 6 | Tax expenses | 17.40 | 10.38 | 0.00 | 27.78 | 0.00 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary activities after tax (5+/-6) | 252.63 | 178.55 | -6.17 | 431.18 | -12.80 |
| 8 | Other comprehensive Income, net of income Tax | 0.54 | 0.76 | -0.29 | 1.30 | 0.00 |
| 9 | Total Comprehensive income for the period (7+8) | 253.16 | 179.32 | -6.46 | 432.48 | -12.80 |
| 10 | Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 24.00 | 24.00 | 24.00 | 24.00 | 24.00 |
| 11 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet | 1002.25 | 749.08 | -30.89 | 1002.25 | -30.89 |
| 12 | (a) Earnings per equity share (before extraordinary items) | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic | 105.49 | 74.72 | (2.69) | 180.20 | -5.33 |
| | (ii) Diluted | 105.49 | 74.72 | (2.69) | 180.20 | -5.33 |
| 12 | (b) Earnings per equity share (after extraordinary items) | | | | | |
| | (i) Basic | 105.49 | 74.72 | (2.69) | 180.20 | -5.33 |
| | (ii) Diluted | 105.49 | 74.72 | (2.69) | 180.20 | -5.33 |

Note:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.sobhaygamerchantile.com).
b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item (s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Sobhayga Mercantile Ltd.
Sd/-
(Shrikant Bhandariya)
Director
DIN: 02628216

Place : Nagpur
Date : 13/11/2020

अयोकी मर्कटाईल लिमिटेड
सीआयएन: एल१७१२०एमएच१९८५पीएलसी०३४९७२

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: लक्ष्मी कमर्शियल सेंटर, खोली क्र.४०५, ४था मजला, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, दादर (प.), मुंबई-४०००२८. ई-मेल: ayokimerchantile@gmail.com, वेबसाईट: www.ayokimerchantile.com

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरीता अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल
(रु.लाखात)

| अ. क्र. | वर्णन | संपलेली तिमाही | | संपलेली अर्धवर्ष | |
|---------|---|----------------|------------|------------------|------------|
| | | ३०.०९.२०२० | ३०.०९.२०१९ | ३०.०९.२०२० | ३१.०३.२०२० |
| १. | कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न | ३.२३ | ०.१४ | ३.२८ | ३.४९ |
| २. | कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्वी) | (२.९८) | (१.३६) | (५.२५) | (७.८३) |
| ३. | करापूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर) | (२.९८) | (१.३६) | (५.२५) | (७.८३) |
| ४. | करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादात्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर) | (२.९८) | (१.३६) | (५.२५) | (७.८३) |
| ५. | कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता एकत्रित नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) व इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर)) | (२.९८) | (१.३६) | (५.२५) | (७.८३) |
| ६. | समभाग भांडवल | २४.५० | २४.५० | २४.५० | २४.५० |
| ७. | राखिव, पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखिव वगळून (अखंडित व खंडित कार्यचलनाकरिता) | (१५.९६) | (८.२४) | (१५.९६) | (१०.७२) |
| ८. | मूळ रु. | (१.२२) | (०.५६) | (२.९४) | (३.२०) |
| ९. | सौमिकृत रु. | (१.२२) | (०.५६) | (२.९४) | (३.२०) |

टिप: १) वरील वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन व शिफारस करण्यात आले आणि १४ सप्टेंबर, २०२० रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाच्या सभेत मान्य करण्यात आले. वरील निष्कर्षांचे कंपनीच्या वैधानिक लेखापरिषदाद्वारे लेखापरिषद करण्यात आले.
२) कंपनीने १ एप्रिल २०१७ पासून सहकार मंत्रालयाद्वारे वित्तीय भारतीय लेखा प्रमाण (इंडीएएस) स्वीकारले आहे आणि तदनुसार कंपनी कायदा २०१३ चे कलम अन्वये विहित इंडीएएस-३४ अंतर्गीत वित्तीय अहवाल मध्ये निष्पत्ती प्रमाण नुसार सार वित्तीय अहवाल तयार करण्यात आले आहेत. व्यवहाराची तारीख १ एप्रिल, २०१६ आहे.

मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता अयोकी मर्कटाईल लिमिटेडकरिता
सही/-
व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
डीआयएन:०८०६९८९

दिनांक : १३.०९.२०२०
ठिकाण : मुंबई

MAPRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L70101MH1973PLC020670
Regd. Office: 505, Corporate Corner, 5th Floor, Sunder Nagar, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400 064
Tel No: +91-28-28725764; Email Id: info@maproindustries.com; website: www.maproindustries.com

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER HALF ENDED 30th September, 2020 (Rs. in lacs except earning per share)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended September 30, 2020 | Half Year Ended September 30, 2020 | Quarter Ended September 30, 2019 |
|---------|--|----------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| | | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 21.53 | 42.13 | 19.56 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 16.47 | -35.64 | 6.5 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) before tax | 16.47 | -35.64 | 6.5 |
| | (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | | | |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 16.47 | -35.64 | 6.5 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 16.47 | -35.64 | 6.5 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 838.89 | 838.89 | 838.89 |
| 7 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings | | | |

NEWS BOX

With 143 cases, Noida sees biggest single-day spike

Noida/Ghaziabad: In the highest single-day surge so far, 143 people tested positive for Covid-19 in the past 24 hours in Noida, taking the total number of patients to 1,811 in the district. Ghaziabad reported as many as 125 Covid cases on Thursday, according to district officials, but the state bulletin mentioned only 84 cases during the day.

One more person who had tested positive died in Noida, taking the toll to 20 in the district. While 32 patients were discharged on Thursday, Noida now has 763 active cases. Though no official information was shared by the health department, sources said the patient who died was a woman from Dadri.

In Ghaziabad, there were reports of two persons dying after testing positive, but they were yet to be confirmed by the health department. An elderly woman living in a highrise in Indirapuram was said to have died late on Wednesday. The woman was having trouble breathing for the past several days. Apart from this, another woman living in Muradnagar died at a hospital, sources said. On Thursday, Noida district magistrate Suhas LY released his fourth letter for residents, where he shared the administration's plan related to testing and measures to be taken in containment zones over the next few days. "While the district is having to tackle challenges of its geographical proximity to areas having a high number of cases, the focus of our teams has been early detection. Persons with ILI symptoms, contacts of Covid patients and those with comorbidities have to be tracked at the earliest. Such surveillance has led to a high positivity rate, but it has also helped in reducing the mortality rate and ensure better treatment," he added. While Noida has been continuing with the conventional RT-PCR testing method, it acquired 8,000 antigen kits on Thursday and is likely to get 7,000 more in the coming days.

44-yr-old man dies in hosp, Covid report awaited

Noida: A 44-year-old man, who was suffering from fever and cough, died at the district hospital in Sector 30 on Wednesday, sparking fears of yet another Covid death.

Even though doctors attributed his death to heart attack, his family members pressed for a Covid test, claiming he had shown symptoms. According to his family members, Narendra Kumar, a cabby who weighed over 100kg, was down with fever for the past three days. "He vomited late on Wednesday night and was taken to the district hospital where he died," his daughter told TOI.

Following the family's request, the Noida police got his post-mortem and a Covid test done, despite doctors attributing his death to heart attack. Rajneesh Tyagi, an official from Sector 49 police station, said the Covid test was conducted by the doctors at the hospital before the autopsy. "His Covid-19 test report is awaited, but the post-mortem was conducted. We don't know when the reports will come but he was cremated in the Antim Niwas in Sector 94 early on Thursday," said another relative.

3 Cong netas held for protest over fuel prices, get bail

Noida: Three Congress leaders were arrested on Thursday over a protest against rising fuel prices. They were later granted bail.

Those held included city president Shahabuddin, UP Congress Committee member Ram Kumar Tanwar and city unit member Ashok Sharma. The leaders alleged that the UP government was 'harassing' them by using police. Kumar said they wanted to protest in the main market of Naya Baans in Sector 15, but were stopped by cops led by the Sector 20 SHO. "They asked us to hand over a memorandum and not resort to protest. When we raised slogans, they arrested us and took us to the Sector 20 police station," he said. Additional DCP (Noida) Ranvijay Singh said the leaders had violated the government's lockdown directives. Shahabuddin and Tanwar had participated in a protest on Wednesday too, along with state party general secretary Virendra Singh Guddu and district Youth Congress president Purushottam Nagar.

Bengal CM Mamata, Prashant Kishor strategise to control rebel TMC minister

Kolkata : West Bengal chief minister Mamata Banerjee and her election strategist Prashant Kishor are trying to control rebel party heavyweight and transport minister Suwendu Adhikari and his aides in the districts through talks and pressure tactics. Their efforts showed some apparent signs of success on Friday evening when the minister did not make controversial statements at the public programmes he attended. Earlier this week, senior Trinamool Congress (TMC) leaders told HT on condition of anonymity that Adhikari is unhappy with Banerjee's nephew and Lok Sabha member Abhishek Banerjee and Kishor for making

recent organizational changes and wants the party to field candidates of his choice at 65 assembly seats spread across several districts. This is unacceptable to the leadership. Assembly polls in Bengal are due in about six months. The Bharatiya Janata Party (BJP), which won 18 of the state's 42 Lok Sabha seats in 2019, has said that its doors are open for Adhikari if he is serious about switching sides. Many TMC leaders joined the BJP before and after the polls. Like some of them, the transport minister is also named in the CBI's FIR in the

Narada sting operation case. Kishor, who was roped in by Banerjee after the Lok Sabha poll debacle, drove down from Kolkata to Adhikari's home at Kanthi in East Midnapore district on Thursday evening. The minister, who threw a veiled challenge at the TMC from a huge rally on Tuesday, was not present at home. Kishor talked for more than two hours with his father Sisir Adhikari, the TMC's most senior Lok Sabha member who represents the Kanthi constituency. TMC leaders aware of the development said Kishor conveyed

to Adhikari that the leadership might consider discussing the minister's demand for assembly poll tickets for some of his followers if he stops acting against the party. In a parallel move, the chief minister called up district leaders and said nobody should make any statement against Adhikari or his family. Suwendu Adhikari's brother Dibyendu is the Lok Sabha member from Tamluk while Soumendu, the youngest of the three siblings, is chairman of the Kanthi municipality. The strategy apparently paid off within 24 hours.

W W TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS LIMITED
CIN : L51900MH1987PLC042092
1st Floor, Nisarg Apartment, Besant Road, Vileparle (West), Mumbai - 400056. | Tel. : +91-22-67147800, Fax : 67804766

EXTRACT STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

| PART - 1 Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE (Rupees in Lacs) | | | | | |
|---------------------|--|-----------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 9.21 | 9.11 | 11.16 | 18.32 | 23.30 | 37.73 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 5.26 | (5.73) | 3.96 | (0.47) | 5.76 | 5.58 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 5.26 | (5.73) | 3.96 | (0.47) | 5.76 | 5.58 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 5.26 | (5.73) | 3.96 | (0.47) | 5.76 | 4.31 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 5.26 | (5.73) | 3.96 | (0.47) | 5.76 | 4.31 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 742.00 | 742.00 | 742.00 | 742.00 | 742.00 | 742.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - | (0.74) |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 0.07 | (0.08) | 0.05 | (0.01) | 0.08 | 0.06 |
| | (a) Basic | 0.07 | (0.08) | 0.05 | (0.01) | 0.08 | 0.06 |
| | (b) Diluted | 0.07 | (0.08) | 0.05 | (0.01) | 0.08 | 0.06 |

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website on www.bseindia.com & Company's website on www.wwtechnology.in
2 The Financial results for the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Amendment Rules, 2016. The Company has for the first time adopted IND AS for the financial year commencing from April, 1 2017, with a transition date of April 2016.
3 The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th November, 2020

For W W Technology Holdings Ltd.
Sd/-
Director

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED
CIN : L65990MH1981PLC025770
Regd. Office: 414, Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Rd, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
Tel. No.: 022-6662 5602, 6662 5604; Fax: 022-6662 5605
E-mail: vakilgroup@gmail.com website: www.elcidinvestments.com

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | CONSOLIDATED | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Quarter Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2,202.24 | 525.88 | 3,220.00 | 572.71 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 2,179.64 | 501.58 | 3,193.50 | 545.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#) | 2,179.64 | 501.58 | 3,193.50 | 545.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#) | 1,679.06 | 404.54 | 2,442.18 | 424.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 76,641.93 | 1,77,350.54 | 1,09,977.33 | 2,52,296.61 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 20.00 | 20.00 | 20.00 | 20.00 |
| 7 | Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised) | 839.53 | 202.27 | 1,221.09 | 212.44 |

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Standalone and consolidated Financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing & other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of Standalone & consolidated financial results are available on www.bseindia.com & www.elcidinvestments.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
For ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Sd/-
Varun Vakil
Director
DIN: 01880759

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th November 2020

BLOOM INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN : L27200MH1989PLC054774
Regd. Office : 5 Devpark, Opp. Chandan Cinema, JVPD Scheme, Vile-Parle (W), Mumbai-400 049.
Tel : +022- 26248864 / 9320134127, E-mail : bloom1989@gmail.com, Web : www.bloom-industries.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2020

Rupees in Lakhs except for per share data

| Sr. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | Six Months Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---------|--|---------------|------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2020 | 30.06.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 31.03.2020 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 326.97 | 5.54 | 228.12 | 332.51 | 312.05 | 472.04 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (8.26) | (3.29) | (2.10) | (11.55) | (8.05) | (21.18) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (8.26) | (3.29) | (2.10) | (11.55) | (8.05) | (21.18) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) | (8.26) | (3.29) | (2.10) | (11.55) | (8.05) | (21.18) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (8.26) | (3.29) | (2.10) | (11.55) | (8.05) | (21.18) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 470.60 | 470.60 | 470.60 | 470.60 | 470.60 | 470.60 |
| 7 | Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) | (0.18) | (0.07) | (0.04) | (0.25) | (0.17) | (0.45) |
| | Basic (Rs.) | (0.18) | (0.07) | (0.04) | (0.25) | (0.17) | (0.45) |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | (0.18) | (0.07) | (0.04) | (0.25) | (0.17) | (0.45) |

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2020 are available at the Company's website www.bloom-industries.com and Bombay stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
For Bloom Industries Limited
Sd/-
Vikash Gupta
Director
DIN:01326705

Sd/-
Sharad Kumar Gupta
Wholetime Director
DIN: 00844289

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2020

POLYTEX INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L51900MH1987PLC042092
401, 4th Floor, Nisarg Apartment, Besant Road, Vileparle (West), Mumbai - 400056. Tel. : +91-22-67147800, Fax : 67804766

EXTRACT STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

(Rupees in Lacs)

| PART - 1 Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | | |
|---------------------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 33.87 | 38.74 | 17.18 | 72.60 | 35.60 | 75.51 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 13.71 | 4.09 | 2.35 | 17.79 | 2.11 | 6.79 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 13.71 | 4.09 | 2.35 | 17.79 | 2.11 | 6.79 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 13.71 | 4.09 | 2.35 | 17.79 | 2.11 | 5.64 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 13.71 | 4.09 | 2.35 | 17.79 | 2.11 | 5.64 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 1350.00 | 1350.00 | 1350.00 | 1350.00 | 1350.00 | 1350.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - | 174.25 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | 0.10 | 0.03 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.04 |
| | (a) Basic | 0.10 | 0.03 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.04 |
| | (b) Diluted | 0.10 | 0.03 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.04 |

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website on www.bseindia.com & Company's website on www.polytexindia.com
2 The Financial results for the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Amendment Rules, 2016. The Company has for the first time adopted IND AS for the financial year commencing from April, 1 2017, with a transition date of April 2016.
3 The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th November, 2020

For Polytex India Limited
Sd/-
Director

AYOKI MERCHANTILE LIMITED
CIN : L17120MH1985PLC034972
Registered Office: Laxmi Commercial Centre, Room No.405, 4th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (W), Mumbai - 400 028. Email: ayokimerchantile@gmail.com Website: www.ayokimerchantile.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Reviewed) for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020

Rs. in Lakhs (Except Share Data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | QUARTER ENDED | | HALF YEAR ENDED | |
|---------|---|---------------|------------|-----------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 30.09.2020 | 31.03.2020 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations (Gross) | 3.23 | 0.14 | 3.28 | 3.49 |
| 2 | Net Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items) | (2.98) | (1.36) | (5.25) | (7.83) |
| 3 | Net Loss for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items) | (2.98) | (1.36) | (5.25) | (7.83) |
| 4 | Net Loss for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and / or Extra Ordinary Items) | (2.98) | (1.36) | (5.25) | (7.83) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Loss for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (2.98) | (1.36) | (5.25) | (7.83) |
| 6 | Paid Up Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10/- each) | 24.50 | 24.50 | 24.50 | 24.50 |
| 7 | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves) | (15.96) | (8.24) | (15.96) | (10.72) |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (for continued and discontinued operations) | (1.22) | (0.56) | (2.14) | (3.20) |
| | (a) Basic Rs. | (1.22) | (0.56) | (2.14) | (3.20) |
| | (b) Diluted Rs. | (1.22) | (0.56) | (2.14) | (3.20) |

Note: 1. The Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th November, 2020. The above results have been reviewed by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry Of Corporate Affairs w.e.f. 1st April, 2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS - 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder. The Date of Transition is 1st April, 2016.

For and on behalf of the Board
For Ayoki Merchantile Limited
Sd/-
Managing Director
DIN: 08069899

Place: Mumbai
Date: 13th November, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE
MR. DEVANG MANESH SHAH, a member of the Charkop (1) Rajdeep Co-operative Housing Society Limited, situate at Sector No. 6, Plot No. 613, Part - 4, RSC-52, Charkop, Kandivali (West), Mumbai-400067 and holding 100% share on Room No. C-6, died on 15/10/2020 with making nomination. The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heirs or other claimants, objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her claims/objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society. If no claims/objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bylaws of the society. The claims/objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bylaws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/objectors, in the office of the society between 9 A.M. to 5 P.M. from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of
Charkop (1) Rajdeep C.H.S. Ltd.
Place : Mumbai
Date : 15.11.2020
Hon. Secretary

SHARDUL SECURITIES LIMITED
 CIN: L50100MH1985PLC036937
 G-12, Tulsiani Chambers, 212 Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.
 Tel No. : 3021 8500 / 4009 0500 Fax : 2284 6585 / 66308609
 Website : www.shardulsecurities.com | e-mail id : investors@shriyam.com

Extract of Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-year ended September 30, 2020
 (Rs. in Lakh, except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | Consolidated | | |
|---------|---|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30-Sep-20 | Half-year ended 30-Sep-20 | Quarter ended 30-Sep-19 | Quarter ended 30-Sep-20 | Half-year ended 30-Sep-20 | Quarter ended 30-Sep-19 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations (Net) | 192.74 | 1,005.32 | 650.09 | 299.35 | 1,167.83 | 718.78 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 159.64 | 940.37 | 613.00 | 235.28 | 1,041.75 | 649.80 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 159.64 | 940.37 | 613.00 | 235.28 | 1,041.75 | 649.80 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax | 111.19 | 689.20 | 635.56 | 171.24 | 759.13 | 668.48 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax) | 4,736.55 | 10,897.82 | 1,008.60 | 6,896.05 | 13,487.70 | 1,256.14 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs 10 each) | 1,749.84 | 1,749.84 | 1,749.84 | 1,749.84 | 1,749.84 | 1,749.84 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | a) Basic (In Rs.) | 0.64 | 3.94 | 3.63 | 0.98 | 4.34 | 3.82 |
| | b) Diluted (In Rs.) | 0.64 | 3.94 | 3.63 | 0.98 | 4.34 | 3.82 |

Note:-
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly / Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company website i.e. www.shardulsecurities.com and the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.
 2 The audit committee reviewed the above results and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2020. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of the above results.

For Shardul Securities Limited
 Yogendra Chaturvedi
 Executive Director & CEO
 DIN : 00013613

Place:- Mumbai
 Date :- 13th November, 2020

ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L65990MH1981PLC025770
 Regd. Office: 414, Shah Nahar (Worli) Industrial Estate, B-Wing, Dr. E. Moses Rd, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018.
 Tel. No. : 022-6662 5602, 6662 5604; Fax: 022-6662 5605
 E-mail: vakilgroup@gmail.com website: www.elcidinvestments.com

EXTRACT OF THE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | CONSOLIDATED | |
|---------|--|---------------|-------------|---------------|-------------|
| | | Quarter Ended | | Quarter Ended | |
| | | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2,202.24 | 525.88 | 3,220.00 | 572.71 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 2,179.64 | 501.58 | 3,193.50 | 545.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#) | 2,179.64 | 501.58 | 3,193.50 | 545.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items#) | 1,679.06 | 404.54 | 2,442.18 | 424.88 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & Other comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 76,641.93 | 1,77,350.54 | 1,09,977.33 | 2,52,296.61 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 20.00 | 20.00 | 20.00 | 20.00 |
| 7 | Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (not annualised) | 839.53 | 202.27 | 1,221.09 | 212.44 |

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the statement of Standalone and consolidated Financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing & other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the statement of Standalone & consolidated financial results are available on www.bseindia.com & www.elcidinvestments.com

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For ELCID INVESTMENTS LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Varun Vakil
 Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 13th November 2020
 DIN: 01880759

NEW MEDIA BROADCASTING PVT. LTD.
 CIN:U09211DL1999PTC102264
 G-17, Single Story Building, Vijay Nagar, Model Town Delhi New Delhi DL 110009 IN
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020
 Rs. In Lacs

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Half Year Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------|--|---------------------|---------------------|---------------------|
| | | 30-Sep-20 Unaudited | 30-Sep-19 Unaudited | 31-Mar-20 Unaudited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | - | 0.25 | 1.25 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1.42) | (2,135.78) | (3,569.58) |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1.42) | (2,135.78) | (3,569.58) |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (1.42) | (2,135.78) | (3,569.58) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1.42) | (2,135.78) | (3,569.58) |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | (16,624.08) | (15,182.89) | (16,621.69) |
| 8. | Net worth | (16,619.08) | (15,177.89) | (16,616.69) |
| 9. | Paid up Debt Capital | 34,839.22 | 38,350.52 | 38,339.11 |
| 10. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | - | - | - |
| 11. | Debt Equity Ratio | (2.70) | (2.54) | (2.96) |
| 12. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| | i. Basic: | (2.84) | (4,271.57) | (7,139.16) |
| | ii. Diluted: | (2.84) | (4,271.57) | (7,139.16) |
| 13. | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 14. | Debt Redemption Reserve (Refer Note - C) | - | - | - |
| 15. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | (0.00) | (0.00) | (0.00) |
| 16. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | (0.00) | (0.00) | (0.00) |

Notes:-
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited.
 b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (c) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited.
 c) In the absence of any distributable profits, Debenture Redemption Reserve has not been created.

Ratios :
 Debt Equity Ratio = Debt/ Equity
 Debt Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before Interest & Tax / (Installment repayable within a year-Interest Cost during the half year)
 Interest Service Coverage Ratio = Profit before Interest & Tax / Interest Cost during the half year

For and on behalf of the board of
 New Media Broadcasting Pvt. Ltd.
 Sd/-
 Ashok Sanghavi
 Director
 Date:- 13th November, 2020
 Place:- Mumbai
 DIN: 00138475

MONARCH NETWORK CAPITAL LIMITED
 CIN: L65920MH1993PLC075393
 Regd. Office : 901/902, 9th Floor, Atlanta Centre, Sonawala Lane, Opp. Udyog Bhavan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai-400063. | Tel No. 022 4321 1800; Fax No. 022 2685 0257
 Email: cs@mncgroup.com | Website: www.mncgroup.com

Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30.09.2020
 (Rs. In Lacs except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | CONSOLIDATED | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 30.09.2020 | Half year ended 30.09.2020 | Quarter ended 30.09.2019 | Quarter ended 30.09.2020 | Half year ended 30.09.2020 | Quarter ended 30.09.2019 |
| | | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited | Un-Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from operations (Net) | 2,865.38 | 4,319.98 | 1,367.04 | 3,322.34 | 4,912.22 | 1,623.32 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 1,382.22 | 1,593.10 | (32.76) | 1,570.71 | 1,835.57 | 36.99 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 906.10 | 1,116.65 | (33.23) | 1,094.59 | 1,359.13 | 36.52 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 657.58 | 803.40 | (28.58) | 808.06 | 996.69 | 25.63 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 655.54 | 806.03 | (52.43) | 806.02 | 999.32 | 1.80 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 3,104.95 | 3,104.95 | 3,104.95 | 3,104.95 | 3,104.95 | 3,104.95 |
| 7 | Earnings per Equity Share in Rs. 10/- each (not annualised) | | | | | | |
| | i Basic & Diluted (Before extra-ordinary items) | 2.11 | 2.60 | (0.17) | 2.60 | 3.22 | 0.01 |
| | ii Basic & Diluted (After extra-ordinary items) | 2.11 | 2.60 | (0.17) | 2.60 | 3.22 | 0.01 |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the following weblinks:
 1) On the BSE Limited: https://beta.bseindia.com/stock-share-price/monarch-network-capital-ltd/monarch/511551/
 2) On Company's website: https://www.mncgroup.com/investor-relation/investor-relation-financials-quarterly-results

By order of the Board of Directors
 For Monarch Network Capital Limited
 Sd/-
 Vaibhav Shah
 Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th November, 2020

Business Standard
 MUMBAI EDITION

Printed and Published by Sangita Kheora on behalf of Business Standard Private Limited and Printed at M/s. Dangat Media Private Limited, 22 Digha M.I.D.C., TTC Industrial Area, Vishnu Nagar, Digha, Navi Mumbai, 400708 and M/s. Nai Dunia 23/4, 23/5, Sector-D, Industrial Area, J.K. Road, Near Minal Residence, Bhopal (M.P.)-462023. & Published at H/4 & 1/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai- 400013

Editor : Shyamal Majumdar
 RNI NO: 66308/1996

Readers should write their feedback at feedback@bsmail.in
 Fax : +91-11-23720201

For Subscription and Circulation enquiries please contact:
 Ms. Mansi Singh
 Head-Customer Relations
 Business Standard Private Limited,
 H/4 & 1/3, Building H, Paragon Centre, Opp. Birla Centurion, PB.Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400013
 E-mail: subs_bs@bsmail.in
 or sms, SUB BS to 57007

Overseas subscription:
 (Mumbai Edition Only)

One year subscription rate by air mail
 INR 51765 : USD 725

DISCLAIMER News reports and feature articles in Business Standard seek to present an unbiased picture of developments in the markets, the corporate world and the government. Actual developments can turn out to be different owing to circumstances beyond Business Standard's control and knowledge. Business Standard does not take any responsibility for investment or business decisions taken by readers on the basis of reports and articles published in the newspaper. Readers are expected to form their own judgement. Business Standard does not associate itself with or stand by the contents of any of the advertisements accepted in good faith and published by it. Any claim related to the advertisements should be directed to the advertisers concerned. Unless explicitly stated otherwise, all rights reserved by M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any printing, publication, reproduction, transmission or dissemination of the contents, in any form or by any means, is prohibited without the prior written consent of M/s Business Standard Pvt. Ltd. Any such prohibited and unauthorised act by any person/legal entity shall invite civil and criminal liabilities.

No Air Surcharge

STEEL CITY SECURITIES LIMITED
 (CIN: L67120AP1995PLC019521)
 Regd Off: 49-52-5/4, Shanthipuram, Visakhapatnam-530016. Ph: 0891-2563581 Website: www.steelcitynettrade.com Email: ramu.n@steelcitynettrade.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of Steel City Securities Limited for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|----|--|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|---------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|----------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Financial Year ended | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Financial Year ended |
| | | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 31.03.2020 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 30.09.2020 | 30.09.2019 | 31.03.2020 |
| | | (UnAudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (UnAudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 1447.47 | 1239.34 | 2501.31 | 2495.08 | 4997.94 | 1470.33 | 1294.11 | 2531.53 | 2593.77 | 5149.25 |
| 2. | Net Profit or (loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items) | 348.69 | 217.28 | 611.57 | 476.08 | 1020.90 | 369.67 | 208.20 | 652.94 | 472.37 | 1002.71 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items) | 348.69 | 217.28 | 611.57 | 476.08 | 1020.90 | 369.67 | 208.20 | 652.94 | 472.37 | 1002.71 |
| 4. | Net Profit or (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items) | 234.08 | 135.73 | 426.82 | 319.09 | 759.20 | 260.38 | 104.36 | 487.87 | 293.95 | 711.44 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) | 234.08 | 135.73 | 426.82 | 319.09 | 759.20 | 260.38 | 104.36 | 487.87 | 293.95 | 711.44 |
| 6. | Paid Up Equity Share Capital of the Company (Face Value of Rs. 10/-) | 1510.71 | 1510.71 | 1510.71 | 1510.71 | 1510.71 | 1510.71 | 1510.71 | 1510.71 | 1510.71 | 1510.71 |
| 7. | Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet | | | 6414.29 | 5820.55 | 5987.47 | | | 7775.75 | 7121.99 | 7287.88 |
| 8. | Earnings Per Share (not annualised) (in Rs.) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic | 1.55 | 0.90 | 2.83 | 2.11 | 5.03 | 1.72 | 0.69 | 3.23 | 1.95 | 4.71 |
| | Diluted | 1.55 | 0.90 | 2.83 | 2.11 | 5.03 | 1.72 | 0.69 | 3.23 | 1.95 | 4.71 |

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2020 are available on the website of NSE i.e., www.nseindia.com and hosted on the website of the Company www.steelcitynettrade.com.
 2. The Results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent possible.
 3. The above results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on 13.11.2020.
 4. The Board of Directors have approved payment of an interim Dividend of Rs. 1/- Per Equity Share for the Financial Year 2020-21.

For STEEL CITY SECURITIES LIMITED
 K. SATYANARAYANA Executive Chairman
 SATISH KUMAR ARYA Managing Director
 Place : Visakhapatnam
 Date : 13-11-2020

Kkalpana Industries (India) Limited
 Regd Office: 2B, Pretoria Street, Kolkata - 700 071
 Telephone: 91-033-2282 3744/3745/3699/3671, Fax: 91-033-2282 3739
 E-Mail: kolkata@kkalpana.co.in Website: www.kkalpanagroup.com
 CIN: L19202WB1985PLC039431

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 02ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020.
 Rs. In Lacs (except per share data)

| Sl No. | PARTICULARS | STANDALONE | | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | | |
|--------|--|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended | Quarter ended | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
| | | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2020 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2019 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2020 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 39769.93 | 41402.03 | 62632.28 | 90883.62 | 176221.02 | 39769.93 | 41286.12 | 62638.04 | 88457.95 | 174469.55 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 582.8 | 613.88 | 599.41 | 1545.58 | 3032.61 | 577 | 545.18 | 596.97 | 1483.2 | 2973.91 |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 582.8 | 613.88 | 599.41 | 1545.58 | 3032.61 | 577 | 545.18 | 596.97 | 1483.2 | 2973.91 |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items) | 478.58 | 356.57 | 485.12 | 961.82 | 3063.79 | 473.66 | 298.08 | 482.68 | 906.41 | 3022.29 |
| 5. | Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax) | 478.58 | 356.57 | 485.12 | 961.82 | 3046.28 | 473.66 | 298.08 | 482.68 | 906.41 | 3004.78 |
| 6. | Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit of Subsidiary/ Associate Equity Share Capital | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 | 1881.46 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | | | | | 32746.5 | | | | | 32624.9 |
| 8. | Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.51 | 0.38 | 0.52 | 1.02 | 3.26 | 0.5 | 0.32 | 0.51 | 0.97 | 3.21 |
| | Diluted: | 0.51 | 0.38 | 0.52 | 1.02 | 3.26 | 0.5 | 0.32 | 0.51 | 0.97 | 3.21 |

Notes:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020, are available on the website of the BSE Ltd (www.bseindia.com) & Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com) and that of the Company (www.kkalpanagroup.com)
 2) The Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the 02nd quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2020 have been reviewed by the audit committee and have also been approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 14th November, 2020.
 3) The Consolidated Results include Results of:-
 a) the company's wholly owned subsidiary company viz "Plastic Processors and Exporter Pvt. Ltd. and
 b) the associate company "Kkalpana Plastik Limited" in which the company holds 36.23% of its paid up Equity share capital
 4) The company is engaged primarily in the business of different grades of plastic granules which constitute single reporting segment. Accordingly, the company is a single segment company in accordance with "Indian Accounting Standards 108 Operating Segment".
 5) The figures for the corresponding previous period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

For KALPANA INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD.
 Sd/-
 DEV KRISHNA SURANA
 (DIN: 06837094)
 WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
 Place : Kolkata
 Date: 14th November, 2020